

## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK A State University established Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC No.AC-I/2020/13335-13386 Dated: 22.09.2020

To

- 1. All Deans/Directors, M.D.University, Rohtak
- 2. All Heads of the UTDs/Institutes, M.D.U. Rohtak
- 3. Director, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram

## Sub: Extension of date regarding payment of fee in respect of intermediate semester students i.e. 3<sup>rd</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup>, 7<sup>th</sup> & 9<sup>th</sup> semester for the session 2020-21.

Sir/Madam,

In continuation to this office letter no. AC-V/2020/12599-12650 dated 08.09.2020 on the subject cited above, I am directed to inform you that the matter with regard to extension of date for payment of fee has been considered by the Vice-Chancellor and he has passed orders that the students for intermediate semesters i.e. 3<sup>rd</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup>, 7<sup>th</sup> & 9<sup>th</sup> (as the case may be) be allowed to pay their Fee upto 30.09.2020.

You are therefore, requested to take further necessary accordingly.

Superintendent (Academic For Registrar

Endst. No.AC-I/20/13387-94

dated: 22.09.2020

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Finance Officer, M.D.U. Rohtak.
- 2. Controlloer of Examinations, M.D.U. Rohtak
- 3. A.R. (R&S), M.D.U. Rohtak.
- 4. Director, University Computer Centre, M.D.U. Rohtak for uploading the same on university website and taking further necessary action .
- 5. Director, Public Relations, M.D.U. Rohtak with the request to give news item for wide publicity.
- 6. OSD/PA to Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar)

Superintendent (Academic)